# CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

# CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

*		CC.	Œ	⋖
SALES TAX SAVINGS *		\$0.00 R	\$12,590.00 R	\$0.00
EXPLANATION (see attached)	SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 7/21/2015 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING	\$2,667,601.00 Upgrade FPL service from 800A to 2000A.	\$2,446,011.00   DPO: Electrical Wholesalers (electrical materials)	\$10,443,249.00 Encumber funds for the 2015-2016 fiscal year.
REVISED	AL AND/OR RATIFICA	\$2,667,601.00		
CHANGE	NTED FOR APPROV	\$36,709.00	(\$221,590.00)	\$7,997,238.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT	GE ORDERS PRESE	\$2,630,892.00	\$2,667,601.00	\$2,446,011.00
#00	S CHAN	7	8	o
CONTRACTOR	STRUCTION SERVICE	Gilbane Building Company	Gilbane Building Company	Gilbane Building Company
PROJECT	SUMMARY OF CON	Pine View School - HVAC and Interior Renovation	Pine View School - HVAC and Interior Renovation	Pine View School - HVAC and Interior Renovation

NOTE: The change orders ("identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

\$7,824,930.50

\*\*A=Approval; R=Ratification

\$41,077.07

TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:



#### PROJECT NAME: BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (40)

BOARD DATE: July 21, 2015

ITEM 1)

Description:

This change order covers the project landscape plan and the cost of a new well and

pump.

Reason for Change: A new well and pump was not included in the original design and/or GMP contract. The existing well on campus is not functional; therefore, Facilities Services requested a new well and pump to service the irrigated areas on campus. \$9,375.00 of the landscape bid was for the new well and pump. This cause the landscape subcontract to exceed the

budget by the cost of this change order.

Cost of Change:

ADD:

\$1,799.56

SUMMARY: ITEM 1)

ADD:

\$1,799.56

**TOTAL COST:** 

ADD:

\$1,799.56

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

\$1,634,078.90

21.33%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

\$99,215.55

Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

\$256,013.28

3.151%

SUBMITTED BY:



Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=Construction Services Department, ou=Business, email=ernest\_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US

Date: 2015.06.21 23:51:26 -04'00'

Mark D. Smith

Ernest F. DuBose II , Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes

No\_X

/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 040-R	OWNER: 🛛
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus	DATE: 5/28/15	ARCHITECT: ⊠
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) 2901 West Tamiami Trail Sarasota, FL 34234		CONTRACTOR: ⊠
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD:
McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc. 1645 Barber Rd. Sarasota, FL 34240	CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OTHER:
ADD for revision of the landscaping design as of	d amount attributable to previously execute  directed by facilities. The revised design includes	
serve the existing irrigation system and the new	courtyard irrigation system.	misunation of a new went and pump which will
Revised landscaping design estimate		\$\frac{48,114.86}{\\$S\$ 1,684.86}\$\$\$\frac{5}{1,681.701.71}\$\$\$\frac{97.85}{\$}\$\$\$\$\$\$\$
TOTAL COST OF AIA G701-2001 #40-R		
	er was Change Order in the amount of ge Order will be ro (0) days. se date of this Change Order therefore is und	
been authorized by Construction Change D	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time irective until the cost and time have been ag s executed to supersede the Construction Contraction Contraction Contraction Contraction Contraction Contraction Contraction Contr	e or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have greed upon by both the Owner and hange Directive.
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE A	RCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	ER.
awley-Bryant	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
RCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300 arasota, FL 34240	1645 Barber Rd., Sarasota, FL 34240 ADDRESS	1960 Landing Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34231
Mrs Jake	BY (Signature)	ADDRESS Mark D. Smith Control of the
JAMES DICKASON	Fred Strammer	Mark Smith
Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
6/01/15	5/28/2015	
ATE (	DATE	DATE

AIA Document G701<sup>TM</sup> – 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA<sup>©</sup> Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA<sup>©</sup> Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA software at 09:03:59 on 05/28/2015 under Order No.2231218980\_1 which expires on 01/21/2016, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

#### PROJECT NAME: BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (41)

BOARD DATE: July 21, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: This change order covers the cost of the changes to the Staff Breakroom. Reason for Change: After the walls of the Staff Breakroom were installed and the area was defined, it was determined that the area would not be sufficient for the staff's use. At the request of the principal, the area was redesigned, removing one of the two restrooms and adding a kitchenette with casework. This work was not in the original design and GMP. Cost of Change: ADD: \$1,975.94 SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: \$1,975.94 **TOTAL COST:** ADD: \$1,975.94 Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$1,634,078.90 21.33% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$99,215.55 Change Orders to date and % of original contract: \$257,989.22 3.175%

SUBMITTED BY:



Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II

DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=Construction Services COUNTY SCHOOLS

Department, ou-Business,
email=ernest\_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US
Date: 2015.07.05 20:39:10 -04'00'

Ernest F. DuBose II , Project Manager

Mark D. Smith

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 041		OWNER: 🛛
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus	DATE: 5/28/15		ARCHITECT: ⊠
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) 2901 West Tamiami Trail Sarasota, FL 34234			CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:		FIELD:
McIntyre Elwell & Strammer	CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014		OTHER:
General Contractors, Inc.	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction		_
1645 Barber Rd. Sarasota, FL 34240			
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL			
(Include, where applicable, any undispute	d amount attributable to previously executed	d Construction Change	Directives)
ADD for labor, material & equipment to fi	urnish & install millwork in the staff lounge	per ASI #015.	
Subtotal		S	1,850.00
Payment & Performance Bond @ 1%.		S	18.50
Subtotal		S	1,868.50
Total Cost		<u>\$</u>	107.44 1,975.94
			1,973.94
TOTAL COST OF G701-201 CHANGE C	DRDER #41	\$1,975.94	1
The original Contract Sum was			\$ 407.034.00
The net change by previously authorized C	hange Orders		\$ 407,026.00 \$ 6,240,975.84
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ord	ler was		\$ 6,648,001.84
The Contract Sum will be increased by this	Change Order in the amount of		\$ 1,975.94
The new Contract Sum including this Chan			\$ 6,649,977.78
The Contract Time will be increased by Ze The date of Substantial Completion as of the	ro (0) days. he date of this Change Order therefore is unc	changed.	
	The state of the s		
been authorized by Construction Change D	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time irective until the cost and time have been ag	or Guaranteed Maximi	um Price which have
Contractor, in which case a Change Order i	s executed to supersede the Construction Ch	ange Directive.	Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE A	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	ER.	
Fawley-Bryant	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer	The School Boar	d of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	General Contractors, Inc.		
	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm na	ime)
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300,	1645 Barber Rd.	1960 Landing Bl	
Sarasota, FL 34240 ADDRESS	Sarasota, FL 34240 ADDRESS	Sarasota, FL 342	
Jan Dall	1 W Huttelly	Mark	Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith Dirth CHES. Dr. CHES. Dirth CHES. Dr. CHES. Dr. CHES. Dr. Ches. Smith Burrasolacountyschools nent. Observations County School Board. Observations of Smither Department. Chi-Mark D. Smith. Diet. 2015, 270, 141-55 07, 241-50 07, 241
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	Dam 20 (22 / 35 / 35 / 35 / 35 / 35 / 35 / 35 /
1 KMBS DUKASON	Fred Strammer	Mark Smith	
Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)	
6/01/15	5/28/15		
DATE	DATE	DATE	

#### PROJECT NAME: BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (42)

BOARD DATE: July 21, 2015

	Reason for Change:		ium, SCSD Inspector noticed a problem with the clearance on	
		and installation have 48";	entry doors to the group restrooms in the Cafetorium. The plan however, the ADA clearance requires 54". This area must be nd the doors re-installed to meet ADA requirements.	
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$3,727.58	
ITEM 2)	Description:	RFI#167; This change cov ceiling at the north end of	vers the cost to install R19 unfaced insulation in the exterior Building 2.	
	Reason for Change:	during construction that th	s not included in the plans or original GMP. It was discovered his wall is adjacent to an exterior, non-conditioned ceiling g it to be insulated to meet energy code and standards.	
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$630.16	
ITEM 3)	Description:		llation of and L-shaped soffit in the Bldg. #2 Music Room 2-108 om 2-108B to conceal exposed duct.	В
	Reason for Change:	necessary in this location, would be exposed (below	discovered that due to the deck height, the size of the duct and the specified ceiling height within the room, the duct the acoustic ceiling). This was not discovered during design	
		or bidding.		
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$2,029.34	
OLINANA DV	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	\$3,727.58	
SUMMARY:			\$630.16	
SUMMARY:	ITEM 2)	ADD:		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 2)	ADD:	\$2,029.34	

Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II

SUBMITTED BY:



Ernest F. DuBose II , Project Manager

Mark D. Smith

is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes \_\_\_\_ No\_\_\_ / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here:



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 042			OWNER: D
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus	DATE: 5/28/2015			
Addition and Renovation (Construction) 2901 West Tamiami Trail			C	ARCHITECT: ☑ ONTRACTOR: ☑
Sarasota, FL 34234				
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:			FIELD:
McIntyre Elwell & Strammer	CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014			OTHER:
General Contractors, Inc. 1645 Barber Rd.	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction			<del></del>
Sarasota, FL 34240				
1. ADD for labor, material & equipment to	DWS:  d amount attributable to previously executed Constructs o remove and reinstall the group restroom, door jambs ish new walls at the restroom entry corridor per the	ion Chang	e Directiv	ees)
Payment & Performance Bond @	1%	\$ 3,49	90.00	
Subtotal		<u>\$</u>	34.90 24.90	
Contractor's Fee (a) 5.75%		\$ 20	02.68	
Total Cost		\$ 3.72	27.58	
ceiling at the north end of the building.  Subtotal  Payment & Performance Bond @	o furnish and install R19 unfaced insulation in the exter	\$ 59	90.00 5.90	
Contractor's Fee @ 5.75%		\$ 59	95.90	
Total Cost		\$ 63	0.16	
and music storage 2-108B in order to con	furnish and install L shape soffit in music room 2-108 nceal exposed duct work.	£ .00		
Payment & Performance Bond @	1%	\$ 1,90	Carried States	
Subtotal		\$ 1,919	9.00	
Contractor's Fee @ 5.75%		\$ 110	0.34	
Total Cost		.\$ 2,029		
TOTAL COST OF G701-201 CHANGE OF	RDER #42	.\$6,387.09	9	
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized Ch The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orde The Contract Sum will be increased by this The new Contract Sum including this Chang The Contract Time will be increased by Zero	er was Change Order in the amount of the Order will be Order do (0) days.		\$ _ \$ _ \$ _ \$ _	407,026.00 6,242,951.78 6,649,977.78 6,387.09 6,656,364.87
The date of Substantial Completion as of the	date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.			

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

#### NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Fawley-Bryant	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc.	The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300,	1645 Barber Rd.	1960 Landing Blvd,
Sarasota, FL 34240	Sarasota, FL 34240	Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS Julk	ADDRESS /	ADDRESS Mark D. Smith    Control of the Control of
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
AMUS DICKLEON	Fred Strammer	Mark Smith
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
6/01/15	5/28/2015	
DATE (	DATE	DATE

#### PROJECT NAME: BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS: ADDITION AND RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (43)

BOARD DATE: July 21, 2015

ITEM 1)

Description:

This change order covers the cost to relocate and install new school zone signs on the

streets surrounding Bay Haven.

Reason for Change:

The school district, City of Sarasota, and community residents reviewed the current locations of the signs, compared them to existing and new traffic patterns and determined that the signs needed to be significantly relocated and enhanced. This change is to increase traffic safety to the students and community. This change is being

funded by School District Safety and Security Department.

Cost of Change:

ADD:

\$18,926.29

SUMMARY: ITEM 1)

ADD:

\$18,926.29

**TOTAL COST:** 

ADD:

\$18,926.29

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

\$1,634,078.90

21.33%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

\$99,215.55

Change Orders to date and % of original contract:

\$283,302.60

3.487%

SUBMITTED BY:



Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=Construction Services Department, ou=Business,

email=ernest\_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US Date: 2015.07.05 22:24:46 -04'00'

Mark D. Smith

Ernest F. DuBose II , Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes

No X

\_ / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 043		OWNER: 🛛
Bay Haven School of Basics Plus	DATE: 6/9/15		ARCHITECT: ⊠
Addtion and Renovation (Construction) 2901 West Tamiami Trail Sarasota, FL 34234			CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:		FIELD:
McIntyre Elwell & Strammer	CONTRACT DATE: March 18, 2014		OTHER:
General Contractors, Inc. 1645 Barber Rd. Sarasota, FL 34240	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction		
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL (Include, where applicable, any undispute	OWS: d amount attributable to previously execute	ed Construction Change	Directives)
ADD for labor material and equipment to	furnish and install school zone signs as		
	prepared by JAG	S	17,720.00
	1%		177.20
			17,897.20 1,029.09
			18,926.29
	ORDER #43		9
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized C The Contract Sum prior to this Change Ore The Contract Sum will be increased by this	der was s Change Order in the amount of		\$ 407,026.00 \$ 6,249,338.87 \$ 6,656,364.87 \$ 18,926.29
The new Contract Sum including this Char	nge Order will be		\$ 6,675,291.16
The Contract Time will be increased by Ze The date of Substantial Completion as of the	ero (0) days. he date of this Change Order therefore is un	nchanged.	
NOTE: This Change Order does not include been authorized by Construction Change D Contractor, in which case a Change Order	Directive until the cost and time have been a is executed to supersede the Construction C	greed upon by both the Change Directive.	nm Price which have Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	NER.	
Fawley-Bryant	McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General Contractors, Inc.	The School Board	d of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm na	me)
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd N. #300, Sarasota, FL 34240	1645 Barber Rd Sarasota, FL 34240	1960 Landing Bly Sarasota, FL 342	
ADDRESS DIK	ADDRESS Aurul	ADDRESS Mark	Digitally signed by Mark C. Smills DN C-UIB.  Ell-mark.shrinfl-seasotacountyschools.nent.  DL Smith Suite sests county Suhool Board.  OUI-Capping-son-Service Dispartment.
BY (Signature)	By (Signature)	BY (Signature)	Date: 2015 c7.06 15:01.18 GP07
VAMES DUCKSON	Fred Strammer	Mark Smith	
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)	
6/9/15	6/9/15		
DATE *	DATE	DATE	

# PROJECT NAME: FRUITVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLASSROOM WING ADDITION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)

BOARD DATE: July 21, 2015

ITEM 1)	Description:	Deduct the cost of the <b>carpet</b> proby the Sarasota County School E		This material will be	direct purchased
	Reason for Change:	This change order deletes the value by the School District from the conscious School District to realize a saving will be written directly to the mater amount as the change order total will receive a sales tax savings	onstruction contract. gs on these materials erial supplier which was the sales tax. The sales tax. The sales tax.	This allows the s. A purchase order will total the same	N/A
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$20,079.09)		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$20,079.09)		
TOTAL COS	Т:	DEDUCT:	(\$20,079.09)		
		unt to date and as a % of original o	contract: \$2	20,079.09	0.30%
Change Orde	ers to date and % of ori	ginal contract:		\$0.00	0.000%
SUBMITTED		Digitally signed by Ernes DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose Services Department, our email=ernest_dubose@s.c=US  Project Mana	II, o=Construction =Business, arasotacountyschools.net,	ark D. Smith ONE CALL CON-MARK	signed by Mark D. Smith S. smith@sarasotacountyschools.nent, ota County School Board, struction Services Department, C. Smith 15.06.10 10:59:15-04'00'
Is this a Design	gn/Build continuing cor	ntract project? Yes No_X/	If Yes, enter this C.0	D. amount here: = \$ _	



# MAIA° Document G701™ – 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001	OWNER:
Fruitville Elementry School Classroom	<b>DATE:</b> 5-20-15	ARCHITECT:
Wing Addition 601 Honore Avenue		CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, FL. 34232		Contributes for the state of th
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD:
Jon F. Swift, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: May 19, 2015	OTHER:
2221 8th Street Sarasota, Florida 34237	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL (Include, where applicable, any undispute Deduct amount for direct material purchas - (\$20,079.09).	OWS:  d amount attributable to previously executed Common terms of the common terms of	Construction Change Directives) to be purchased under the state contract
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price	was	\$ 6,592,679.00
The net change by previously authorized (		\$ 0.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to		\$ 6,592,679.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of		of \$ 20,079.09
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price incl	uding this Change Order will be	6,572,599.91
The Contract Time will be unchanged by The date of Substantial Completion as of t	Zero (0) days. he date of this Change Order therefore is uncha	anged.
have been authorized by Construction Cha Contractor, in which case a Change Order	e changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time nge Directive until the cost and time have beer is executed to supersede the Construction Chan ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER	a agreed upon by both the Owner and nge Directive.
Sweet Sparkman Architects	Jon F. Swift, Inc.	Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Fl. 34236	2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 Digitally signed by	7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida 34240
ADDRESS John W. Bujunt	Ben Sasse Date: 2015.05.26 12:14:25-04'00'	ADDRESS Mark D. Smith Collection for Man D. Smith Collecti
BY (Signifiture)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
John Bryant	Ben Sasse	Mark Smith, Director
(Typed name) 05/27/2015	(Typed name)	(Typed name) 06.10.15
DATE	DATE	DATE

# PROJECT NAME: FRUITVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLASSROOM WING ADDITION

CHANGE ORDER NO. (2)

BOARD DATE: July 21, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the doors and frames provided by Hollow Metal Specialists. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School District. Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School District from the construction contract. This allows the School District to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order total less the sales tax. The school district will receive a sales tax savings of: \$7,071.47 Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (\$124,096.00)SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: (\$124,096.00)**TOTAL COST:** DEDUCT: (\$124,096.00)Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$137,103.62 2.19% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$7,071.47 Change Orders to date and % of original contract: \$0.00 0.000%

SUBMITTED BY:



Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II
DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=Construction Services
Department, ou=Business,
email=ernest\_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US
Date: 2015.06.10 01:07:09 -04\*00\*

Ernest F. DuBose II , Project Manager

Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith Disc C-US.

E-marksmith@sarasolacountyschool Board Out-Construction Services Depart Out-Construction Services Depart CN-Mark D. Smith Date: 2015 06.10 11:01:44-04'00'

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



# **AIA**° Document G701™ – 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002	OWNER:
Fruitville Elementry School Classroom Wing Addition	<b>DATE</b> : 5-28-15	ARCHITECT:
601 Honore Avenue Sarasota, FL. 34232		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD:
Jon F. Swift, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: May 19, 2015	OTHER:
2221 8th Street Sarasota, Florida 34237	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL (Include, where applicable, any undispute Deduct amount for direct material purchashardware - (\$117,024.53). Tax Savings - (\$117,024.53).	d amount attributable to previously executed Cose to Cook & Boardman, LLC, d/b/a Hollow Me	onstruction Change Directives) etal Specialists for doors, frames and
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price	was	\$ 6,592,679,00
The net change by previously authorized (		\$ -20,079.09
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to		\$ 6,572,599.91
	decreased by this Change Order in the amount of	of \$ 124,096.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price inc	luding this Change Order will be	\$ 6,448,503.91
The Contract Time will be unchanged by The date of Substantial Completion as of t	Zero (0) days. he date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.	nged.
have been authorized by Construction Cha	e changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time of the congression of the Contract Sum, Contract Time of the Contract Sum, Contract	agreed upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER	
Sweet Sparkman Architects	Jon F. Swift, Inc.	Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Fl. 34236	2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237  — Digitally signed by Ben	7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida 34240
ADDRESS John W. Buyant	Sasse Date: 2015.05.28 10:22:42-04'00'	ADDRESS  Mark D. Smith  Contain road by Mark D. Smith  Contain road by Mark D. Smith  Contain the more favored power from the contained frow the contained from the contained from the contained from the c
BY (Signahire)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
John Bryant	Ben Sasse	Mark Smith, Director
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
05/29/2015		06.10.15
DATE	DATE	DATE

#### PROJECT NAME:

#### FRUITVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - CLASSROOM WING ADDITION

**CHANGE ORDER NO. (3)** 

**BOARD DATE: July 21, 2015** 

ITEM 1) This change order covers the cost of the changes to the Dry Erase and Bulletin Boards Description: scopes of work throughout the project. Reason for Change: The original plans specified traditional ActivBoards in the center of the rooms. Since the new portable ActivPanels will be installed, we will install one long dry erase board on the "Teaching Wall" instead of two small ones per the original plans and GMP. The bulletin boards were also changed from two 4'x4' boards per classroom to one 4'x8' board per classroom at the request of the principal. Cost of Change: ADD: \$6,737.00 SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: \$6,737.00 **TOTAL COST:** ADD: \$6,737.00 Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$137,103.62 2.19% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$7,071.47 Change Orders to date and % of original contract: \$6,737.00 0.102% Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=Construction Services Department, ou=Business, Mark D. Smith Characteristics Smith Sarasotacountys O-Sarasota Courty School Sarasota Courty School Sarasota Charles Characteristics Smith Characteristics Smith Characteristics (2016) 2706 14:38:17-04'00 SUBMITTED BY: email=ernest\_dubose@sarasotacountyschools.net, : rojecto Manager : 00

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes

No\_X

\_ / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



# **PAIA** Document G701<sup>™</sup> – 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003	OWNER:
Fruitville Elementry School Classroom	<b>DATE</b> : June 15, 2015	ARCHITECT:
Wing Addition 601 Honore Avenue		CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, FL. 34232		
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD:
Jon F. Swift, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: May 19, 2015	OTHER:
2221 8th Street Sarasota, Florida 34237	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL		
	ed amount attributable to previously executed Cosal Request 01 as indicated in the attached cha	
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price	was	\$ 6.592.679.00
The net change by previously authorized		\$ (144,175.09)
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was		\$ 6,448,503.91
	increased by this Change Order in the amount	of \$ 6,737.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price inc	luding this Change Order will be	\$ 6,455.240.91
The Contract Time will be unchanged by The date of Substantial Completion as of	Zero (0) days. the date of this Change Order therefore is uncha	anged.
have been authorized by Construction Cha	le changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time e ange Directive until the cost and time have been is executed to supersede the Construction Char	agreed upon by both the Owner and
	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER	
Sweet Sparkman Architects	Jon F. Swift, Inc.	Sarasota County School Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
2168 Main Street, Sarasota, Fl. 34236	2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237  Digitally signed by	7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Florida 34240
ADDRESS John W. Buyant	Ben Sasse Date: 2015.06.16 21:30:47-04'00'	ADDRESS  Mark D. Smith  Gliday spring by Mark © Some  Good Against Sea execution report of the American  College College College Source Sea execution of the American  College College College Sea execution Sea execution of the American  College College Sea execution Sea execution Sea
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
	Ben Sasse	Mark Smith, Director
John Bryant (Typed name) 06/17/2015	Ben Sasse (Typed name)	Mark Smith, Director (Typed name)

# PROJECT NAME: OAK PARK CLASSROOMS AND PORTABLES

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)

BOARD DATE: July 21, 2015

ITEM 1)	Description:	This change order adds the cost to relocate two portables from Alta Vista Elementary School to Oak Park School to the existing Design Build Contract via Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP). An additional change order will be executed to add the planned renovations to the project when the remaining design is completed.			
	Reason for Change:	construction with construction to the scope was finalized	ign Build Contract was the expectation of produce e contract via Guaranted ed, designed, and bid out been designed and the n	essing a change orded Maximum Price (with subcontractors.	der to add the cost of GMP) once the project The scope to relocated
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$120,972	.71	
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$120,972	.71	
TOTAL COS	т:	ADD:	\$120,972	.71	
Total Tax Sav	Material Purchase amo vings to date as a resuers to date and % of ori	It of Direct Material	a % of original contract: Purchases:	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$120,972.71	623.608%
SUBMITTED	BY: SA	ARASOTA NTY SCHOOLS , Pro	Digitally signed by Ernest F. DuBose II DN: cn=Ernest F. DuBose II, o=Construction Sei Department, ou=Business, email=ernest_dubose@sarasotacountyschools Date: 2015.06.21 23:08:26-04'00' Dject Manager		Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith DN: Ca-US.  The mark smith@earasotacoumyschools nent, On-Sarasota County School Board, On-Sarasota County School Board, CN-Mark D. Smith Date: 2015.06.23 10.52.46-04'00'
Is this a Desig	gn/Build continuing cor	ntract project? Yes	No_X / If Yes, ent	ter this C.O. amount h	nere: = \$



# **BAIA** Document G701™ – 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001		OWNER:	
Oak Park Classrooms and Portables			ARCHITECT:	
7285 Proctor Road Sarasota, Fl. 34241				
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:		CONTRACTOR:	
Jon F. Swift, Inc.			FIELD:	
2221 8th Street	CONTRACT DATE: May 20, 2015 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction		OTHER:	
Sarasota, Florida 34237				
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLO	OWS:			
(Include, where applicable, any undispute	d amount attributable to previously executed (	onstruction Change Dire	ctives)	
	o include construction costs for portable instal	lation per attached propo	sal	
dated 6/15/15.				
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price			\$19,398.83	
The net change by previously authorized (			0.00	
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to			19,398.83	
	increased by this Change Order in the amount	of	120,972.71	
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price incl	luding this Change Order will be		140,371.54	
The Contract Time will be unchanged by				
The date of Substantial Completion as of t	he date of this Change Order therefore is uncha	inged		
NOTE: This Change Order does not include	e changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time	or Guaranteed Maximum	Price which	
have been authorized by Construction Cha	nge Directive until the cost and time have been	agreed upon by both the	Owner and	
Contractor, in which case a Change Order	is executed to supersede the Construction Char	nge Directive.		
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER	•		
NA	AROTHEOT, CONTINUOTOR AND OWNER			
5 33 5	Jon F. Swift, Inc.	School Board of Saras	sota County	
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)		
	2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237 7895 Fruitville Road			
	Digitally signed by	Sarasoata, FL. 34240		
ADDRESS	Ben Sasse Date: 2015.06.16 21:05:04-04'00'	ADDRESS		
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)		
	Ben Sasse, Vice President	Mark Smith, Director		
	Jon F Swift, Inc.	Construction Services Department		
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)		
DATE	DATE	DATE		

# PROJECT NAME: PINE VIEW HVAC AND INTERIOR RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. FOUR (4)

BOARD DATE: July 21, 2015

ITEM 1)	Description:	This change order is a reversal of Change Order #2, the direct material purchase the chillers and heat exchanger.  The chillers and the heat exchanger need to be on separate purchase order they are coming from separate divisions of Trane.			material purchase of
	Reason for Change:				purchase orders, as
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$376,625.60		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$376,625.60		
TOTAL COS	Т:	ADD:	\$376,625.60		
Total Direct N	∕laterial Purchase amo	unt to date and as a % of origi	nal contract:	\$83,462.00	-8.67%
Total Tax Sa	vings to date as a resu	It of Direct Material Purchases	: [	\$5,107.72	
Change Orde	ers to date and as a %	of original contract:		\$0.00	0.000%
SUBMITTED	BY:	Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard, DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, o=Sarasot Schools, ou=CSD, email=sue bouffard@sarasotacoet, c=Uses 2015.06.32.11.65.02.04'90	ta County	Mark D. Smith	Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith Oht CaUS, Exmark.smith@sarasctacountyschools.nent, Causactacountyschools.nent, Causactacountyschools.nent, Causactacountyschools.nent, Causactacountyschools.nent, Causactacountyschools.
Is this a Design	gn/Build continuing cor	ntract project? Yes No	/ If Yes, enter th	is C.O. amount he	ere: = \$



PROJECT (Name and address)	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004		OWNER:
Pine View HVAC and Interior	DATE: 06-15/2015		ARCHITECT:
Renovations 1 Python Path		C	ONTRACTOR:
Osprey, FL 34229 TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:		FIELD:
Gilbane Building Company	CONTRACT DATE: December 08, 2014		OTHER.
8433 Enterprise Circle	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction		
Suite 200 Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202	Contract on General Constitution		
Reversal of Change Order #002 and DPO	d amount attributable to previously executed C #002. Direct Material Purchase for the Chiller	s and Heat Exchanger. The o	original DPO
was issued to Trane US, however PO's are	to be issued to two separate divisions, Tampa	Bay Trane and Trane Comp	any.
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price	was	\$	1,021,303.00
The net change by previously authorized C		\$	-465,195.32
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to t		\$	556,107.68
	ncreased by this Change Order in the amount	of \$	376,625,60
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price incl	uding this Change Order will be	3	932,733.28
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Z The date of Substantial Completion as of the			
been authorized by Construction Change I	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time of Directive until the cost and time has a been agrees executed to supersede the Construction Changes	redupen by both the Owner.	
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER	R.	
Seibert Architects, PA	Gilbane Building Company	School Board of Sarasot	a County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)	
1373 Fifth Street , Sarasota, FL , 34236 US 8433 Enterprise Circle, Suite 200, Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202,			i. FL 34231 US
ADDRESS (A) In Cur	ADDRESS	ADDRESS	
BV (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	
Sam Holladay, Principal	Timothy D. Hensey, Vice President	77	
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)	
JON 29, 2915	DATE 6-18-2015	DATE	

# PROJECT NAME: PINE VIEW HVAC AND INTERIOR RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. FIVE (5)

BOARD DATE: July 21, 2015

ITEM 1)	<u>Description:</u>	Deduct the cost of the chiller materials supplied by Trane. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County Schools.			
	Reason for Change:	This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the Sarasota County Schools from the construction contract. This allows the Sarasota County Schools to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of \$17,720.00 will be realized.			
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$312,220.00)		
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$312,220.00)		
TOTAL COS	Т:	DEDUCT:	(\$312,220.00)		
Total Direct N	Material Purchase amou	unt to date and as a % of origi	nal contract: \$377,962.00 -39.24%		
Total Tax Sav	vings to date as a resul	t of Direct Material Purchases	\$22,827.72		
Change Orde	ers to date and as a % o	of original contract:	\$0.00		
SUBMITTED	BY:	Bouffard Digitally signed by Sue Bou DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, o=Sa ou=CSD, email=sue.bouffard@saras.Date: 2015.06.23 11:51:06-	rasota County Schools,  Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith  Divided		
Is this a Design	gn/Build continuing con	tract project? Yes No_X	/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$		



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005	OWNER: 🛛
Pine View HVAC and Interior	DATE: 06/15/2015	ARCHITECT: 🖂
Renovations 1 Python Path		CONTRACTOR: ⊠
Osprey, FL 34229		FIELD:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address).	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	OTHER.
Gilbane Building Company 8433 Enterprise Circle Suite 200 Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202	CONTRACT DATE: December 08, 2014 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OTHER.
Amend the contract amount by the sums it costs and sales tax for the material describ Florida.  Material Cost (\$294,500.00)	DWS:  d amount attributable to previously executed actuded in the Direct Purchase Order (DPO # ed herein which will be purchased directly by	004) to Trane Company, Delete material
Sales Tax (\$17.720.00) Total Change (\$312,220.00)		
Reference the attached vendor breakout in	formation.	
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price The net change by previously authorized C The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to t The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be of The new Guaranteed Maximum Price incl	hange Orders this Change Order was tecteased by the Change Order in the amount	\$ 1,021,303,00 \$ -88,569,72 \$ 932,733,28 \$ 517,320,00 \$ 620,513,28
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Z The date of Substantial Completion as of the		
been authorized by Construction Change I	changes in the Contract Sum. Contract Time Directive until the cost and time have been ag is executed to supersede the Construction Ch	reed upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	ER.
Seibert Architects, PA ARCHITECT (Firm name)	Gilbane Building Company CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	School Board of Sarasota County, Florida OWNER (Firm name)
1373 Fifth Street , Sarasota, FL , 34236 US	8433 Enterprise Circle, Suite 200, Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202,	1960 Suite 101, Sarasota, FL 34231 US
ADDRESS BY (Signature)	ADDRESS  J - L T -	BY (Signature)
Sam Holladay, Principal (Typed name)	Timothy D. Hensey, Vice President (Typed name)	(Typed name)
DATE 125, 1019	DATE DATE	DATE

# PROJECT NAME: PINE VIEW HVAC AND INTERIOR RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIX (6)

BOARD DATE: July 21, 2015

ITEM 1)	Description:	Deduct the cost of the heat exchanger materials supplied by Trane. will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County Schools.		
	Reason for Change:	This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly Sarasota County Schools from the construction contract. This allows the County Schools to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount change order less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of \$3,695.60 will be re-		
	Cost of Change:	DEDUCT:	(\$64,455.60)	
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	DEDUCT:	(\$64,455.60)	
TOTAL COS	Т:	DEDUCT:	(\$64,455.60)	
		unt to date and as a % of origina		
	rs to date as a resu	It of Direct Material Purchases: of original contract:	\$26,523.32 \$0.00 0.000%	
SUBMITTED	BY:	Digitally signed by Sue Bouff DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, o=Sara ou=CSD, email=sue.bouffard@sarasot c=US Deta-2015.06.22 11/61/61 0	rasota County Schools,  Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith	
Is this a Desig	gn/Build continuing cor	tract project? Yes No X	/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$	



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 006		OWNER: 🖂
Pine View HVAC and Interior	DATE: 6/15/2015		ARCHITECT:
Renovations 1 Python Path		C	ONTRACTOR:
Osprey, FL 34229			FIELD:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:		
Gilbane Building Company	CONTRACT DATE: December 08, 2014		OTHER:
8433 Enterprise Circle Suite 200	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction		
Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202			
Amend the contract amount by the sums inc	ws: amount attributable to previously executed Co- cluded in the Direct Purchase Order (DPO #00 d herein which will be purchased directly by the	<ol><li>to Tampa Bay Trane. Del</li></ol>	lete material
Material Cost (\$60,760.00)			
Sales Tax (\$3,695.60)			
Total Change (\$64,455.60)			
Reference the attached vendor breakout info	ormation		
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price w	as	\$	1,021,303.00
The net change by previously authorized Ch		\$	-400,789.72
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to the		\$	620,513.28
The Onaranteed Maximum Price will be de The new Guaranteed Maximum Price inclu	creased by this Change Order in the atnothic or	\$	556,057,68
		*	550,051.00
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zi The date of Substantial Completion as of the			
been authorized by Construction Change Di Contractor, in which case a Change Order is	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or irective until the cost and time have been agree as executed to supersede the Construction Chan	ed upon by both the Owner a ge Directive	e which have and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE A	RCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER		
Seibert Architects, PA	Gilbane Building Company	School Board of Sarasota	a County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)	
1373 Fifth Street , Sarasota, FL , 34236 US	8433 Enterprise Circle, Suite 200.	1960 Suite 101, Sarasota	. FL 34231 US
ADDRESS  BY (Signature)  BY (Signature)	Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202, ADDRESS BY (Signature)	ADDRESS  BY (Signature)	
Sam Holladay, Principal	Timothy D. Hensey, Vice President		
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)	
JUN 23 2015	6-18-2015		
DATE	DATE	DATE	

# PROJECT NAME: PINE VIEW HVAC AND INTERIOR RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVEN (7)

BOARD DATE: July 21, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Upgrade FPL service from 800A to 2000A. Reason for Change: The increase is so that there is enough power to accommodate the current HVAC project which will utilize electric heat as well as the planned future Classroom Wing. This will save the District money by not having to open the vault again in the future to upgrade the service. Cost of Change: ADD: \$36,709.00 SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: \$36,709.00 **TOTAL COST:** ADD: \$36,709.00 Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$438,722.00 -45.55% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$26,523.32 Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: \$36,709.00 3.594% Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, o=SCSB, ou=CSD, Sue Bouffard DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, o=SCSB, ou=CSD, email=sue.bouffard@sarasotacountyschools.pdf Is.net, c=US Mark D. Smith SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2015.06.29 11:32:19 -04'00' Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 007	OWNER: ⊠
Pine View HVAC and Interior	DATE: 6/18/2015	ARCHITECT: ☑
Renovations 1 Python Path		CONTRACTOR:
Osprey, FL 34229		FIELD: □
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	
Gilbane Building Company 8433 Enterprise Circle	CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2015	OTHER:
Suite 200	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	
Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202		
Incorporate GMP Alternate 6 into the con-	d amount attributable to previously executed	d Construction Change Directives)
GMP Alternate 6: Add \$36,709.00 Provide all work associated with installing	2000A Switchgear at the main campus serv	rice in lieu of the base bid 800A panel.
Note: Change Orders issued for this contra	act begin with number 007.	
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price The net change by previously authorized C The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be i The new Guaranteed Maximum Price incl	Change Orders this Change Order was ncreased by this Change Order in the amoun	\$ 2,630,892.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 2,630,892.00 at of \$ 36,709.00 \$ 2,667,601.00
The Contract Time will be unchanged by a The date of Substantial Completion as of t	Zero (0) days. he date of this Change Order therefore is Au	gust 31, 2018
been authorized by Construction Change I	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time Directive until the cost and time have been ag is executed to supersede the Construction Cl	greed upon by both the Owner and
NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE	ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWN	ER.
Seibert Architects, PA	Gilbane Building Company	School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
1373 Fifth Street , Sarasota, FL , 34236	8433 Enterprise Circle, Suite 200, Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202	1960 Suite 101, Sarasota, FL 34231
ADDRESS DALLAL	ADDRESS	ADDRESS Commissioned by Man D. Simin by C.
OSMU, VIVIVA	SI I DIL	Mark D. Smith Observation Courty School Based. Obscrationaries Environ Service Sequences. Children School Service. Observation Service Service. Observation
34 (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
Sam Holladay, Principal Typed name)	Timothy D. Hensey, Vice President (Typed name)	(Typed name)
TAREA UMINE)	(1) pea name)	( Typen nume)
VIN 29 1015	6-24-7015	

# PROJECT NAME: PINE VIEW HVAC AND INTERIOR RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. EIGHT (8)

BOARD DATE: July 21, 2015

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of the electrical materials supplied by Electrical Wholesalers. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County Schools. Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the Sarasota County Schools from the construction contract. This allows the Sarasota County Schools to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change order less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of \$12,590.00 will be realized. Cost of Change: **DEDUCT:** (\$221,590.00)SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: (\$221,590.00)TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: (\$221,590.00)Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: \$647,722.00 -67.25% Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: \$39,113.32 Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: \$36,709.00 3.594% Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard Sue Bouffard

DN: cn=Sue Bouffard

email=sue.bouffard@sarasotacountysc
hools.net, c=US SUBMITTED BY: Mark D. Smith Date: 2015.06.29 11:33:40 -04'00' Mark D. Smith 2015.06.29 13:15:01-04'00' Sue Bouffard, Project Manager Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 008	OWNER:
Pine View HVAC and Interior Renovations	DATE: 6/18/2015	ARCHITECT: ⊠
1 Python Path		CONTRACTOR: 区
Osprey, FL 34229 TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ADCUITECTIO DOG IECT MINISPED.	FIELD:
Gilbane Building Company	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2015	OTHER:
8433 Enterprise Circle	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OHER E
Suite 200 Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202		
Amend the contract amount by the sums in	ows:  d amount attributable to previously executed Concluded in the Direct Purchase Order (DPO #00 all described herein which will be purchased direct.)	6) to Electrical Wholesalers. Delete
Material Cost (\$209,000.00) Sales Tax (\$12,590.00) Fotal Change (\$221,590.00)		
Reference the attached DPO Request Form	n and vendor breakout information.	
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price		\$ 2,630,892.00
The net change by previously authorized C The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to		\$ 36,709.00 \$ 2,667,601.00
	lecreased by this Change Order in the amount of	
he new Guaranteed Maximum Price incl		\$ 2,446,011.00
he Contract Time will be unchanged by 2 he date of Substantial Completion as of t	Zero (0) days. he date of this Change Order therefore is Augus	t 31, 2018
een authorized by Construction Change E Contractor, in which case a Change Order	changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Directive until the cost and time have been agree is executed to supersede the Construction Change ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.	d upon by both the Owner and ge Directive.
leibert Architects, PA RCHITECT (Firm name)	Gilbane Building Company CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	School Board of Sarasota County, Florida OWNER (Firm name)
373 Fifth Street , Sarasota, FL , 34236	8433 Enterprise Circle, Suite 200,	1960 Suite 101, Sarasota, FL 34231
AMUR MANUMAN X (Sighature)	ADDRESS  BY (Signature)	ADDRESS  Mark D. Smith  Sy (Signature)
am Holladay, Principal	Timothy D. Hensey, Vice President	at (Signature)
Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
JUN 29 2015	10-24-2015	
ATE	DATE	DATE

#### **PROJECT NAME:** PINE VIEW HVAC AND INTERIOR RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. NINE (9)

**BOARD DATE:** July 21, 2015

Designation of the second				
ITEM 1)	Description:	Change order to encumber funds for the 2015-2016 fiscal year.		
	Reason for Change:	Due to multiple years of funding for the project, we are encumbering funds as they become available based on the allocation designated for that fiscal year. In this case we are being funded \$8.5 million for the 2015-2016 fiscal year. Another \$4.0 million will be allocated for the 2016-2017 fiscal year after which the project will be completed.		
	Cost of Change:	ADD:	\$7,997,238.00	
SUMMARY:	ITEM 1)	ADD:	\$7,997,238.00	
TOTAL COS	Т:	ADD:	\$7,997,238.00	
Total Direct N	Material Purchase amo	unt to date and as a % of orig	ginal contract: \$647,722.00 -67.25%	
Total Tax Sav	vings to date as a resu	It of Direct Material Purchase	s: \$39,113.32	
Change Orde	ers to date and as a %	of original contract:	\$36,709.00	
SUBMITTED		Duffard  DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, o=SCSB, ou observed observe	untyscho Digitally signed by Mark D. Smith Dh: G-US.	
Is this a Design	gn/Build continuing cor	ntract project? Yes No	/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = \$	



PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 009	OWNER: 🛛
Pine View HVAC and Interior Renovations	DATE: 06/22/2015	ARCHITECT:
1 Python Path Osprey, FL 34229		CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:	FIELD:
Gilbane Building Company 8433 Enterprise Circle Suite 200	CONTRACT DATE: May 15, 2015 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction	OTHER:
Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202		

#### THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

The intent of this Change Order is to incorporate the complete scope of work for Pine View School HVAC and Interior Renovations outlined in the Contract Documents; however, due to the funding schedule from the Owner; \$2,630,892 was incorporated in the initial GMP Contract, \$7,997,238 is proposed for the July 2015 Funding Alternate (OCO 009), and \$5,423,013 is proposed for the July 2016 Funding Alternate. The total of this contract and Funding Alternates is \$16,051,143. The Construction Manager will be limited within the funds available to purchase, receive and pay for scopes of work described in the Contract Documents. Therefore, the Owner and CM shall work together to ensure the work is scheduled, procured and paid in a manner that will allow the appropriate work and material orders to be completed in accordance with the project schedule and available funding.

In the event the future Alternate or Alternates are not funded or accepted, the Construction Manager and Owner shall reevaluate and define the appropriate scope of work that should be completed with the available funds at that time. The contracted scope of work will be revised to align with the current contract amount.

The following is a schedule of the Initial Contract Work and Alternates that allow work to be encumbered according to the project schedule and funding described. The Alternates shall be accepted upon securing the funding for each fiscal year on or about July of each year:

Initial Contract Work- 2015 GMP Contract	\$ 2,630,892.00
Net Change by pending Change Orders	(\$ 184,881.00)
Alternate #1- PVS-HVAC-2015 Funding Alternate	\$ 7,997,238.00
TOTAL CURRENT GMP INCLUDING ALTERNATE #1	-\$ 10,443,249.00
Alternate #2- PVS-HVAC-2016 Funding Alternate	\$ 5,423,013.00
TOTAL GMP INCLUDING ALTERNATE #2	-\$ 15,866,262.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST INCLUDING MOBILIZATION CONTRACT	-\$ 16,422,259.68
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was The net change by previously authorized Change Orders The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be	\$ 2,630,892.00 \$ -184,881.00 \$ 2,446,011.00 \$ 7,997,238.00 \$ 10,443,249.00
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.	

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 31, 2018

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

#### NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects, PA	Gilbane Building Company	School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)	CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	OWNER (Firm name)
1373 Fifth Street , Sarasota, FL , 34236 US	8433 Enterprise Circle, Suite 200, Lakewood Ranch, Florida 34202,	1960 Suite 101, Sarasota, FL 34231 US
ADDRESS / // //	ADDRESS	ADDRESS
Comme Ofference	1 my Dollar	7
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)
Sam Holladay, Principal	Timothy D. Hensey, Vice President	
(Typed name)	(Typed name)	(Typed name)
JONE 30,2015	6-29-15	
DATE	DATE	DATE